2004-0064
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.g4_2_-12

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order One (1) for Parish Project No.
P030908, West Bank Hurricane Frotection Levee
Clearing and Grubbing, Phase [, to decrease the
contract amount by $76,000.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-2-11 , adopted February 16, 2004 by the &t.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Grillot Construction Co., L.L.C. for the construction of Parish
Project No. P030908, West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and
Grubbing, Phase [; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) is necessary since Grillot Construction Co.,
L.L.C. will not require as many construction access roads as originally
anticipated.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION . That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute Change
Order No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P030908, West Bank Hurricane Protection
Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase |, to decrease the overall contract amount by
$76,000.00.

SECTION [Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _16th day of February , 2004,
to hecome effective five () days after this publication in the official journal.

P TRE ST, O PaRSH

a Ty R Tl
\ /’ w Mol Ll i1 (0 20,
W ﬁV |

CHAIRMAN: 7 CLER® OF Cutdi Cimug

SECRETARY&MJM(M Teehho O 3-8 D ‘7/

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: ﬁlnﬂu oy, 17 D004 )
- AS ENTRY NO. 21591

APPROVED: 4~ DISAPPROVED: _ e
PARISH PRESIDENT: i [ﬁ ; Do i MORTRACE /0Ty =y anGE BOUK
RETD/SECRETARY: i oY é MY 9le G B

oo A
AT o+ 3%  RECDBY: /i?;j”ﬂ}:c/




SECTION 00306

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE Jan. 27, 2004 EFFECTIVE DATE Jan. 27, 2004
OWNER st. Charles Parish Deparment of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Grillot Construction, L.L.C.
Contract: West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase |
Project: West Bank Hurmicane Protection Leves Clearing and Grubbing, Phase |
OWNER's Contract No. PO30908 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89071.1
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Descriplion:
See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Reazon lor Change Order.
Based on Contractor recommendations and capabilities of accessing

the project site, the original estimated cost is to be reduced.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Jonginal Contract Price: Onginal Contracl Times:
Subslanlbial Completion N/A
$743,456.00 Ready for linal payment’ N/A
{days or dates)
het increase-(decrease) from previous Change Orders Nat change [ram previous Change Qrders No. 1o
Nop,_  _toNo___: Na__
Substantial Completion: Zern
N/A Ready lor final payment: Zero
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Ghange Order: Gantrast Times prior to this Ghange Qrder:
Subistantial Completion: N/A
%743 456.00 Ready lor [inal payment: N/A
(days or dales)
Mot Inerease (decrease) of this Change Order: Net insrease (dacrzasc) this Change Order:
Subslantal Carmpletion: Zarn
{575,000.00) Ready for [imal payment: Zero
(d=ys)
Contract price wilh all approved Change Orders: Conlracl Times with all approved Change Qrders:
Substantal Completion: N/A
$667,4566.00 Ready lor fianl payment: /A
(days ar dales)

REC%MMENDED: APP%D [_Q %

ENGINEER ulhunzad Lignature) OWNER (Authonzed Sugnamr CONTRACTOR (Autharized S-ugnature)
Date: (£, 67 2/04 Date: J’"/z‘ /120 F Date: .;/Jo 2y
4 T ’

EICDC 1910-3—8 (199G Edition)

Propurad by tho Engmenrs Joint Cantract Cocumanic Gommitton and nndornd by Tha Azsaclulud Cenutel Coitraetors of Amerca and the Gonciratien Sporlflzationr intiuin

END OF SECTION

008061




_ [T 10 HHWHD ATNYHD 04 I5IHY Jd 53 TUYTID S O [IgTd0 Uz.—.—..._D.mu.m_

(nanos'zEIsh 00 05'TLTS s oo'ns a5 LGS anereLs- 00 95+°TELS JTVYIOL
COBOE'ZLLS [TV AT [F DOCOC'ELIS ars"| — LT3 AR Pooy ssamy aL
Ariledicag 10 waeclay eanmagf e el
[EETS TS 05 [1 [T [T LOMICE TS s oz A BHIND) 35T(] AeEasedy [}
TGS 005 [ [ETTF NS [T COMICOENS DIFT [T ‘A S [eH2IL FUD) BA0 |Wnzg [
(0 OF=-073) gy [} I e ) OCFz- O JEOe)TS [ Lo S ‘AR V] W) ey ey Jaquic) Arecaduay )
00095 L - -— DO ESS L [T Wil DITY[ U] ATPHL depy Lqu 3
D000 eH3 41UNT — — 00 ACOEs [TRY] QEFOIEAES | d1N0T S| FRTUISTLU[ ] BIAC0RY [T}
COL0'Es | - - SR | 00 AnEs R sEn [
[T 4 - BUAICHES [ GOTBES Ei] aaLiy B
A0 0LC IS 6% - - [T ThHY [ETEES AQ 28107} 2UTING LTIy B
LOBE1'ss 157 - — Csang [T e A5 AUGE T 2ixajeen [
A056's TS £Ll - — [T Ll arogstis [ Faow [T N EETT) []
a0 93L'6s3s EER - — [DTTTRTH [ [T EFR TR g
a6 0CH 8615 L'+ - O OCFENLS [ Hr [ TR T [
AasL s [} - - a0 0sE1s [ [T EF ST SUCTAISA) PLITE S2ANL2NAS [6 |CAe0ny [3
Lr0g’Ls dINNT - — A0Es°15 FikTeh1 aFCIST1S [dNNT Il 13alal ] 3
A0 AC)'SES AT - - ACa00eLs J1OE 0T0AFETS [ d1inT ol EETIGapy |
SN0LLATA] SNOTLTOOY SISYATIHG SASYALINI LE0D LMD L5000 KILLNYID 1503 ALILNYOIO ERIETE]
ALY L IRLOL [ 'ON BAOUC ADNT 1Y EIVAINOD 1YRDIED Lixn ATH0 1¥AET "0 W3l G

IO HATHO DONYED
EDOE DNIAT THO Q¥ DNIEVATD “BIG0E0 0N L¥IF0A d HSIAYA

SADNYIID AG SOILIIEISIA - [ LNANAIVLLY




